
  

 
 

Dear JCCC Parents and Staff, 
 
As some of you may know, LaShawnda Pearson, center director at JCCC Main is pregnant! Her due date is in 
February. Last week LaShawnda began experiencing health challenges and as a result was admitted to the 
hospital. Since her admittance, it has been determined that it would be in the babies and her best interest to 
be on bed rest until the baby arrives. Baby and mom are in good health and doing well albeit a tad bored. With 
this news LaShawnda officially went out on medical leave this week. She will be out until the healthy arrival of 
her baby girl and her return from maternity leave sometime after March 2019. We wish you well LaShawnda! 
 
In the interim we have submitted a request for a Field Director. Many of you may remember there was a field 
director prior to my arrival six years ago. Bright Horizons maintains a pool of talented center directors to assist 
centers in transition all over the country. Until we hear more from that department and one comes available, I 
will be taking on LaShawnda’s role  at JCCC Main. We have also asked our Education Coordinators to take on 
some of the programmatic pieces as well. It will definitely be a team effort to cover LaShawnda’s absence! 
 
If you have any questions or concerns, please be sure to reach out to me via phone, email or stopping by my 
office in building C. I currently have no plans for travel through the end of the year and outside of regional 
manager meetings, will be present at the center.  
 
This is a good time to remind families of our contact information:  

JCCC Main 404-761-2323 & JCCC Lincoln 404-765-2722 
 

 Rosalind Johnson – Executive Director – Rosalind.johnson@brighthorizons.com 

 Shabrika Clark – Education Coordinator JCCC Main – Shabrika.clark@brighthorizons.com 

 Vicky  Ashe – Education Coordinator JCCC Main – Vicky.ashe@brighthorizons.com 

 Gemorial Johnson – Center Director JCCC Lincoln – Gemorial.johnson@brighthorizons.com 

 Regina Scott – Education Coordinator JCCC Main – regina.scott@brighthorizons.com 

 Marcia Riggins – Office Manager JCCC Lincoln – Marcia.riggins@brighthorizons.com 

 Carol Keen – Office Manager JCCC Main – carol.keen@brighthorizons.com 

 Kore Bridges – Business Manager JCCC Main & Lincoln – kore.bridges@brighthorizons.com 

 Miriam Knight – Enrollment Manager JCCC Main and Lincoln – Miriam.knight@brighthorizons.com 

 Rebecca Stephens – Administrative Assistant Building B – Rebecca.stephens@brighthorizons.com 

 Aneshia Maddox – Administrative Assistant Building C – Aneshia.maddox@brighthorizons.com 

 Arizona Johnson – Receptionist JCCC Lincoln   
 

Thank you for your partnership! 
Rosalind Johnson, Executive Director 
  
  

  
  


